	Docket No.:			
	7-2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradernark Office			
POSA/REV03 MAR 1 4 2005 8				
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the Offited States Patent and 1029				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
James R. Janesick	Name: Sarnoff Corporation			
3.1405	Address: 201 Washington Road			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
■ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Princeton State/Prov.: NJ			
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 08543			
Execution Date: $2/11/05$	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
10/975,299 10/28/04	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Additional numbers	LI Yes AI NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ratner & Prestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. Kenneth N. Nigen, Reg. No. 31,549  Address: P.O. Box 980	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
03/16/2005 GTON11 00000125 040203 10975299	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Valley Forge State/Prov.	04-0203			
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>19482-0980</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Abhik A. Huq, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature 3			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Do				cket Number: SAR 14995			
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	nprising the following named inver	ntors				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. James Robert Janesick		2.				
	3.	3.		4.			
	5.			6.			
made an invention entitled: IMAGE SENSOR WITH DEEP WELL REGION AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE IMAGE SENSOR							
for which an appli		Letters Patent of the United States	s:				
is executed was filed in	concurred	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on <u>O</u> ation Serial No.: <u>10/975,299</u>	<u>ctob</u>	er 28, 2004,			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ddress)	Sarnoff Corporation 201 Washington Road Princeton, NJ 08543					
Now, their Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intendir assigns the full are said invention, included thereon, as	refore, in one of the office o	consideration of the payment by As r good and valuable consideration gally bound, hereby sells, assigns ve right, title and interest in and to divisions, continuations, and conti	ssign , the and said nuat	ee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to Assignee, its successors and invention, all applications for Letters Patent for ons-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority tained therefor, including any and all foreign			
Assignor or entered into w	hereby wa hich would	arrants that no assignment, sale, a I conflict with this Assignment.	gree	ment or encumbrance has been or will be made			
legal representati possession, relat to execute all inst	ive thereo ing to the truments p	f, to supply all information and evice making and practice of said inventoroper to patent the invention in the	dence tion, e Un	the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a e of which the Assignor has knowledge or to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, ted States of America and foreign countries in a carry out the intent of this instrument.			
		uires a biological deposit, Assignor as may be necessary to the validity		grants to Assignee such control over any ne patent rights assigned herein.			

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03 PATENT REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0440

## **ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application**

Docket Number: SAR 14995

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed	d Name	Signature	Date
	1. James Robert		Sinda Januarch	Feb. 11, 2005 Feb. 11, 2005
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.			
	1		* Witness to Assignor #2	
			Withess to Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE	3.			
			* Witness to Assignor #3	-
	4.			
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	_			
	5.			
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
	Canada Anno and an anno and an anno anno anno an	804870670884 (004 VALC 003)3-4011 34 118 119 819 814 814 814	With test to resigner in a	
Application for l	United States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.: 10		10/975,2	99	
Filed:		October	<u>28, 2004</u>	
Attorney Docket Number:		SAR 149	<u>95</u>	
Total Number of Assignment Pages 2		2	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries	

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03